PUBLIC NOTICE

TOWN OF GOSHEN
BUDGET COMMITTEE - MEETING SCHEDULE

The Budget Committee will meet in Town Hall on the following dates and
times to review and discuss departmental budget requests and recommend a
Budget for presentation to the voters at the March Town Meeting:

Wednesday December 15 6:00 p.m. receive nominations/vote to fill vacant seat

6:30 p.m. review/recommend School District Budget
Wednesday = December 29 6:30 p.m. work session
Thursday December 30 6:30 p.m. work session

Wednesday January 5 6:30 p.m. work session

Thursday January 13 6:30 p.m. work session

Wednesday  January 19 6:30 p.m. work session

Wednesday  January 26 6:30 p.m. work session
Thursday January 27 6:30 p.m. final work session

Tuesday February 1 NO MEETING Deadline for Petitioned Articles — Town
Wednesday  February 2 6:30 p.m. PUBLIC HEARING — TOWN BUDGET

Monday February 7 NO MEETING Deadline for Petitioned Articles — School

Wednesday  February 9 6:15 p.m. PUBLIC HEARING — SCHOOL BUDGET
Thursday February 10  6:30 p.m. SNOW DATE - PUBLIC HEARING — SCHOOL
Thursday February 10  7:00 p.m. SNOW DATE - PUBLIC HEARING — TOWN BUDGET

All meetings of the Budget Committee are open to the public in accordance
with RSA 91-A:2. MASKS MUST BE WORN BY ALL ATTENDEES.

Barbara E. Paronto, Chairperson




